TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONCRETE SOLUTIONS, INC.		05/02/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHINO LININGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9151 REHCO ROAD	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2674083	SPRAY-TOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)731-0669

Email: pchin@rhinolinings.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: CONCRETE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Address Line 1: 9151 REHCO ROAD

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPRAY-TOP ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rod Sadleir
Signature:	/rs/
Date:	11/07/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=IP Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 26

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

This Assignment and Assumption is executed effective as of May 2, 2011, (the "Effective Date") by and between Rhino Linings Corporation, a California corporation ("Assignee", and Concrete Solutions, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor").

In accordance with the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the Effective Date and entered into by and among Assignor, Assignee and Rod Sadleir as Principal Shareholder, (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in, to and under the following:

- All of Assignor's trademarks, service marks, trade names, internet domain names, telephone numbers, and all names and marks that are confusingly similar to, or reasonably fit within the foregoing family of marks (collectively the "Marks"), including without limitation, the Marks identified on Schedule 1.1(a) of the Asset Purchase Agreement;
- All copyrights in all of the artwork, pictures, drawings, images, brochures, advertisements, text, designs, source code and other computer code, and all other works of authorship relating to the Business, or used at any time with any of the Marks, websites, brochures and other materials (collectively the "Works of Authorship"), including all paper, electronic and other formatted originals and copies of the Works of Authorship;
- All of Assignor's current customer contracts whereby Assignor distributes and/or sells products and services, each of which is listed on Schedule 1.1(c) of the Asset Purchase Agreement;
- All of the account files for Assignor's customers and suppliers, including without limitation, all paper and electronic records of payments, invoices, notices, correspondence and other transactions; and
- All patents, inventions, improvements, systems, processes, formulae, techniques, knowhow, customer lists, supplier lists, confidential information and trade secrets owned or used by Assignor in all forms and formats including, without limitation, all claims of patents and patent applications, and their continuations, divisions and reissues of all kinds, each of which is listed in Schedule 1.1(e) of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

In accordance with the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment and Assumption as of the Effective Date.

RHINO LININGS CORPORATION

RECORDED: 11/07/2011

CONCRETE SOLUTIONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0568